
102 ' GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER XLU.

An Act, to Legalise Certain Conveyances heretofore
made.

txCTJOJi ]. CouToyfluw* with ono Hnbtolbln* wltnw nude legal.
3. Act take* effect on pu*a«*.

Be it enacted by Iht, Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That all conveyances of real estate heretofore
made within the limits of this State, properly sealed and ao-
knowledged with one subscribing witness thereto, shall be
legal and valid to all intents and purposes,

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED — July twenty-six one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight*

HENEY H. SIBLEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, )

July 26, 1853. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to bo a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary cf State.

CHAPTER XLIH.

An Act to encmirage Emigration.

Eicmoa 1. Appropriation for tho'prtpariucof i muntxr of war* on th« dim*!*, «oll
•nd rwottrcw of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the. Legislature of the State cf Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred dollars, or as
much thereof as may be necessary, be paid to Joseph A. Whee-
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lock, out of any money in the State Treasury not otherwise Appropriation to
appropriated, for preparing and superintending the publica- e
tion, in newspapers in different parts of the United States, of
a series of essays on the climate, soil and resources of the
State of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

RICHARD G. MURPHY.
President pro tern of the Senate.

APPROVED—.Tune eleven, one thousand eight hundred and
fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, \

June 11, 1858. [
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XUV.

An Act to extend the laws of the State over all the Indian
Tribes within the boundaries of the State^ and to confine
them, to tlieir own lands.

SICTIOS 1. Indlkni oat of their nMrratloai rabja it to th* l»w« of the BUte, *nd pan-
Uhod for mini em •anon tnd violation* of l»w.

t. Indiana required to h»T« piuei from Bopwintendant to litre rwerrmtiontJtd
r**id* on other Imdi.

3, Bhetiffii «nd othur offlcvn to run ore •!! Indlua not romplrin* with precfi-

i. Act take* eff*et on puM(«.
J, Bopula all Act* oontr»T«nine fti proviilonj.

St it enacted by the. Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That if any Indian or Indians shall enter upon
the limits of this State, or cross the boundary line of their res-
ervation, and there take, steal, or destroy any property, real or iwu»n* off th«ir
personal, belonging to any citizen or inhabitant of this State, J

I|̂ ^ 1̂̂ '̂
or shall commit any murder, violence, or outrage upon anytheitat*
such citizen or inhabitant, or shall commit any crime, offence
or misdemeanor whatever, recognized by the laws of this


